
Cuero Lady Gobbler Softball 2024
Date Day Opponent Teams Competing Time Location

January 27 Saturday Anderson Tri- Team Scrimmage JV/Varsity 11:00 AM Anderson

January 30 Tuesday George West JV/Varsity 6:00 PM George West

February 6 Tuesday Elkins Tri-Team Scrimmage JV/Varsity 5:00 PM Elkins

February 9 Friday Indistrial Scrimmage JV/Varsity 5:00 PM Industrial

February 13 Tuesday Yoakum JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-6pm Cuero

February 15-17 Thur-Sat Somerset Tournament Varsity TBA Somerset

February 22-24 Thur-Sat Ingleside Tournament Varsity TBA Ingleside

Feb 29-March 2 Thur-Sat Schulenburg Tournament Varsity TBA Schulenburg

March 5 Tuesday Poth JV/Varsity JV-5
Varsity-7 Cuero

March 8 Friday Victoria East JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-6:30 Victoria

March 12 Tuesday Poth Varsity TBA Schulenburg

March 15 Friday Kennedy * JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-7pm Cuero

March 19 Tuesday La Vernia* JV/Varsity JV-5pm

Varsity-7pm La Vernia

March 22 Friday Memorial * JV/Varsity JV-5pm

Varsity-7pm Cuero

March 25 Monday Gonzales* JV/Varsity JV-5pm

Varsity-7pm Gonzales

March 28 Thursday Navarro * JV/Varsity JV-5pm

Varsity-7pm Navarro

April 2 Tuesday Kennedy * JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-7pm Kennedy

April 5 Friday La Vernia* JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-7pm Cuero

April 9 Tuesday Memorial* JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-7pm Memorial

April 12 Friday Gonzales* JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-7pm Cuero

April 16 Tuesday Navarro** JV/Varsity JV-5pm
Varsity-7pm Cuero

**Denotes District Games PN/SN-Parent and Senior Night

Head Coach: Cody Miller Athletic Director: Jerod Fikac

Assistant Coaches: Amy Crain, Kaylee Lind Principal: Katie Bowan

Athletic Trainer: Gary Hobbs Superintendent: Dr. Micah Dyer


